
Official Box Score - Final
North Dakota at Fordham
02/15/2026 at SDSU Softball Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Fordham 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 9 0 7

Win: Simcoe,Olivia (1-3) Loss: Livesay,Tegan (1-3) Save: None.

North Dakota 0 (3-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

9  Foreman,Alaina RF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
14  Hofer,Brooklyn (LF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Valdez,Jaedyn DH 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
8  Lasota,Camryn LF 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1  Beck,Grayce (DH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

16  Neumayer,Katelyn 1B 2 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 1
20 Schlake,Addyson (1B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

11  Hopfauf,Taya C 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
19  Bethune,Chloe (PH/C) 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1

17  Bethune,Hailey 3B 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
77  Carlberg,Annabeth (PH/RF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Alexander,Makenna 2B 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
6  House,Brooklyn (PH/2B) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

27 Morris,Brooklyn CF 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12  Chunestudey,Quincie (PH/CF) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

99 Severson,Aleksia SS 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0
3  Robillard,Arianna (PH/SS) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

24 Livesay,Tegan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
7  Armstrong,Tehya (P) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 21 0 0 0 2 10 18 11 1 2

BATTING

Team RISP: 0-0.

FIELDING

PB: Hopfauf.

Fordham 5 (3-7 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

20 Nogay,Neleh CF 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
92 Volgraf,Morgan RF 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Koratsis,Eva 1B 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 0 0 1
51  Sudall,Nicki C 3 0 2 1 0 0 11 0 0 0
21  Forcucci,Sadira DH 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
25 McGuire,Kate SS 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
44 Nesturrick,Sophie 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
88 Vandernoth,Ava 2B 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Swan,Mikayla LF 3 1 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
55 Simcoe,Olivia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 5 9 5 2 3 21 3 0 7

BATTING

3B: Koratsis [1] (off Livesay).

TB: Koratsis 4. 2-Out RBI: Koratsis 3; Sudall.
Team RISP: 2-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Nogay [6].

UND IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Livesay,Tegan (L) 4.0 8 5 5 2 1 23 21 83 50
7  Armstrong,Tehya (5) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 21 14

Totals 6.0 9 5 5 2 3 30 28 104 64

GO-FO: Livesay 9-2; Armstrong 3-1.

FORD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Simcoe,Olivia (W) 7.0 0 0 0 2 10 23 21 96 63

Totals 7.0 0 0 0 2 10 23 21 96 63

GO-FO: Simcoe 3-8.

Umpires: HP: Susan Eads; 1B: Matt Jacks; 2B: ; 3B: Davis Nicksic.

First Pitch:9:58 AM. Duration:1:32.
Attendance:559

Weather:Temp: 60F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
North Dakota at Fordham
02/15/2026 at SDSU Softball Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Fordham 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 9 0 7

North Dakota starters:
9/rf/Foreman,Alaina; 44/dh/Valdez,Jaedyn; 8/lf/Lasota,Camryn; 16/1b/Neumayer,Katelyn; 11/c/Hopfauf,Taya; 17/3b/Bethune,Hailey;

23/2b/Alexander,Makenna; 27/cf/Morris,Brooklyn; 99/ss/Severson,Aleksia; 24/p/Livesay,Tegan;

Fordham starters:
20/cf/Nogay,Neleh; 92/rf/Volgraf,Morgan; 00/1b/Koratsis,Eva; 51/c/Sudall,Nicki; 21/dh/Forcucci,Sadira; 25/ss/McGuire,Kate;

44/3b/Nesturrick,Sophie; 88/2b/Vandernoth,Ava; 24/lf/Swan,Mikayla; 55/p/Simcoe,Olivia;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UND batting

Foreman,Alaina struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK).

Valdez,Jaedyn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFFBF).

Lasota,Camryn popped up to third base (2-2 BBKK).

Bottom of 1st - FORD batting

Nogay,Neleh grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK).

Volgraf,Morgan singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

Koratsis,Eva singled to center field (1-0 B); Volgraf,Morgan advanced to second base.

Sudall,Nicki reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Volgraf,Morgan advanced to third base;
Koratsis,Eva out at second base, ss to 2b.

Forcucci,Sadira grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UND 0 0 0 0

FORD 0 2 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UND batting

Neumayer,Katelyn struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Hopfauf,Taya grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bethune,Hailey struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

Bottom of 2nd - FORD batting

McGuire,Kate singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Nesturrick,Sophie reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 KB); McGuire,Kate out at second base, 2b
to ss.

Vandernoth,Ava reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Livesay,Tegan (E1) (0-1 K); Nesturrick,Sophie
advanced to second base.

Swan,Mikayla grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKSBF); Nesturrick,Sophie advanced to third base;
Vandernoth,Ava advanced to second base.

Nogay,Neleh grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BBBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UND 0 0 0 0

FORD 0 1 1 2

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UND batting

Alexander,Makenna flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF).

Morris,Brooklyn struck out looking (2-2 BFBSFK).

Severson,Aleksia struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS).

Bottom of 3rd - FORD batting

Volgraf,Morgan lined out to short (1-1 BF).

Koratsis,Eva walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Sudall,Nicki singled to right center (0-0); Koratsis,Eva advanced from first base to third base.

Forcucci,Sadira reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (3-2 KKBFBB); Koratsis,Eva scored;
Sudall,Nicki out at second base, 2b to ss.

McGuire,Kate flied out to rf (1-1 FB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UND 0 0 0 0

FORD 1 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UND batting

Foreman,Alaina popped up to short (3-2 KBSBBF).

Valdez,Jaedyn struck out looking (0-2 SKK).

Lasota,Camryn walked (3-2 FBKBFFBFB).

Neumayer,Katelyn struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

Bottom of 4th - FORD batting

Nesturrick,Sophie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Vandernoth,Ava grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBKKFFB).

Swan,Mikayla singled to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBK).

Nogay,Neleh singled to second base (0-0); Swan,Mikayla advanced to second base.

Swan,Mikayla advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Nogay,Neleh stole second base.

Volgraf,Morgan walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Koratsis,Eva tripled to right center, 3RBI (1-1 BF); Swan,Mikayla scored; Nogay,Neleh scored from second

base; Volgraf,Morgan scored from first base.

Sudall,Nicki singled down the left field line, RBI (1-1 KB); Koratsis,Eva scored.

Forcucci,Sadira struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UND 0 0 0 1

FORD 4 4 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UND batting

UND substitution: Bethune,Chloe pinch hitting for Hopfauf,Taya.

UND substitution: Carlberg,Annabeth pinch hitting for Bethune,Hailey.

UND substitution: House,Brooklyn pinch hitting for Alexander,Makenna.

UND substitution: Chunestudey,Quincie pinch hitting for Morris,Brooklyn.

UND substitution: Robillard,Arianna pinch hitting for Severson,Aleksia.

Bethune,Chloe popped up to short (2-0 BB).

Carlberg,Annabeth lined out to left center putout by lf (3-2 BBBKF).

House,Brooklyn fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-2 FK).

Bottom of 5th - FORD batting

UND substitution: Hofer,Brooklyn replaces Foreman,Alaina at lf, batting 1st.

UND position change: Valdez,Jaedyn now playing 3b from dh

UND substitution: Beck,Grayce replaces Lasota,Camryn at dh, batting 3rd.

UND defensive substitution: Schlake,Addyson replaces Neumayer,Katelyn at 1b

UND position change: Bethune,Chloe remains in the game at c

UND position change: Carlberg,Annabeth remains in the game at rf

UND position change: House,Brooklyn remains in the game at 2b

UND position change: Chunestudey,Quincie remains in the game at cf

UND position change: Robillard,Arianna remains in the game at ss

UND pitching change: Armstrong,Tehya replaces Livesay,Tegan.

McGuire,Kate struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS).

Nesturrick,Sophie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0).

Vandernoth,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UND 0 0 0 0

FORD 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UND batting

Chunestudey,Quincie struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Robillard,Arianna struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Hofer,Brooklyn fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (3-1 BBBK).

Bottom of 6th - FORD batting

Swan,Mikayla singled up the middle (1-0 B).

Nogay,Neleh popped up to short (1-2 BFK).

Volgraf,Morgan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Swan,Mikayla out at second base, 2b
unassisted.

Koratsis,Eva struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UND 0 0 0 0

FORD 0 1 0 1

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UND batting

UND position change: Valdez,Jaedyn now playing OUT from 3b

Armstrong,Tehya grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Beck,Grayce walked (3-0 BBBB).

Schlake,Addyson struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Bethune,Chloe flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UND 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
North Dakota at Fordham
02/15/2026 at SDSU Softball Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Fordham 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 9 0 7

North Dakota starters:
9/rf/Foreman,Alaina; 44/dh/Valdez,Jaedyn; 8/lf/Lasota,Camryn; 16/1b/Neumayer,Katelyn; 11/c/Hopfauf,Taya; 17/3b/Bethune,Hailey;

23/2b/Alexander,Makenna; 27/cf/Morris,Brooklyn; 99/ss/Severson,Aleksia; 24/p/Livesay,Tegan;

Fordham starters:
20/cf/Nogay,Neleh; 92/rf/Volgraf,Morgan; 00/1b/Koratsis,Eva; 51/c/Sudall,Nicki; 21/dh/Forcucci,Sadira; 25/ss/McGuire,Kate;

44/3b/Nesturrick,Sophie; 88/2b/Vandernoth,Ava; 24/lf/Swan,Mikayla; 55/p/Simcoe,Olivia;

Bottom of 3rd - FORD batting

Volgraf,Morgan lined out to short (1-1 BF).

Koratsis,Eva walked (3-2 BBFBFB).

Sudall,Nicki singled to right center (0-0); Koratsis,Eva advanced from first base to third base.

Forcucci,Sadira reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (3-2 KKBFBB); Koratsis,Eva scored; Sudall,Nicki out at second base, 2b

to ss.

McGuire,Kate flied out to rf (1-1 FB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - FORD batting

Nesturrick,Sophie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Vandernoth,Ava grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BBKKFFB).

Swan,Mikayla singled to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBK).

Nogay,Neleh singled to second base (0-0); Swan,Mikayla advanced to second base.

Swan,Mikayla advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Nogay,Neleh stole second base.

Volgraf,Morgan walked (3-2 BBBKSB).

Koratsis,Eva tripled to right center, 3RBI (1-1 BF); Swan,Mikayla scored; Nogay,Neleh scored from second base; Volgraf,Morgan scored from
first base.

Sudall,Nicki singled down the left field line, RBI (1-1 KB); Koratsis,Eva scored.

Forcucci,Sadira struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



North Dakota at Fordham
02/15/2026 at SDSU Softball Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Fordham 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 9 0 7

NORTH DAKOTA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #14 Hofer, Brooklyn
#9 Foreman, Alaina

lf 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #44 Valdez, Jaedyn p 2 0 0 0

3 #1 Beck, Grayce
#8 Lasota, Camryn

dh 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

4 #20 Schlake, Addyson
#16 Neumayer, Katelyn

1b 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

5 #19 Bethune, Chloe
#11 Hopfauf, Taya

c 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #77 Carlberg, Annabeth
#17 Bethune, Hailey

rf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #6 House, Brooklyn
#23 Alexander, Makenna

2b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #12 Chunestudey, Quincie
#27 Morris, Brooklyn

cf 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #3 Robillard, Arianna
#99 Severson, Aleksia

ss 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 21 0 0 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

UND IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Livesay,Tegan (L) 4.0 8 5 5 2 1 23 21 83 50
7  Armstrong,Tehya (5) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 7 7 21 14

Totals 6.0 9 5 5 2 3 30 28 104 64

GO-FO: Livesay 9-2; Armstrong 3-1.
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North Dakota at Fordham
02/15/2026 at SDSU Softball Stadium (San Diego, Calif.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

North Dakota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Fordham 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 9 0 7

FORDHAM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #20 Nogay, Neleh cf 4 1 1 0

2 #92 Volgraf, Morgan rf 3 1 1 0

3 #00 Koratsis, Eva 1b 3 2 2 3

4 #51 Sudall, Nicki c 3 0 2 1

5 #21 Forcucci, Sadira dh 3 0 0 1

6 #25 McGuire, Kate ss 3 0 1 0

7 #44 Nesturrick, Sophie 3b 3 0 0 0

8 #88 Vandernoth, Ava 2b 3 0 0 0

9 #24 Swan, Mikayla lf 3 1 2 0

Totals 28 5 9 5
Runs 0 0 1 4 0 0 5
Hits 2 1 1 4 0 1 9
Errors 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 2 1 1 0 1 7

FORD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

55 Simcoe,Olivia (W) 7.0 0 0 0 2 10 23 21 96 63

Totals 7.0 0 0 0 2 10 23 21 96 63

GO-FO: Simcoe 3-8.
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